

BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTON HOLDING CORP

Reported by APPLEBY CG

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 07/19/11 for the Period Ending 07/15/11

Address 8283 GREENSBORO DRIVE

MCLEAN, VA 22102

Telephone 703-902-5000

CIK 0001443646

Symbol BAH

SIC Code 8742 - Management Consulting Services

Industry Business Services

Sector Services





[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE **COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Expires: February 28, 2011 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP **OF SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(f) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2.	Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issu (Check all applicable)											to Issuer			
APPLEBY CO	3					z Al M]	len	Han	ni	lton	H	old	lin	g Corp		rector	_	10% Ov	wner
(Last)	t) (First) (Middle)															XOfficer (give title below)XOther (specify below) EVP, Gen. Counsel & Secretary / Member			
8283 GREENSBORO DRIVE					7/15/2011											of 13D Group			
(Street)				4. (M	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed										6. Indiv	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)			
MCLEAN, VA	22102														Y For	m filed by One	Penarting Pe	con	
(City)	(State)	(Zip))												X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
		Table I	[- Non-]	Deriv	ati	ve Se	cur	ities A	LC(quire	e d,]	Dis	pos	sed of, o	r Benefici	ally Owned	[
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				2. Trai Date		2A. Deeme Execu	ed	3. Trans Code (Instr. 8	de		4. Securities Acquor Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)					mount of Securities Beneficially ned Following Reported Transaction(s)			7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial
					Date, any						(A)							Ownership (Instr. 4)	
						uny		Code	v	Amou		or]	Price				(I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 1)
Class A Common Stock				7/15/2	7/15/2011			М		50769				1395511		D			
Class A Common Stock 7/1				7/15/2	/2011		S (1)		50769	9	D s	\$18.	9031 (2)	1344742		D			
Class A Common Stock 7/1				7/18/2	/2011			M		33201	1 A S		\$	4.28	1377943		D		
Class A Common Stock 7/1				7/18/2	011	s (1				33201	1	D \$18.6983 (3)		1344742		D			
Tabl	e II - Dei	rivative	Securiti	es Be	enef	iciall	ly O	wned	(e.g. ,	pu	ts, c	call	ls, warra	ants, optic	ns, convert	ible secur	ities)	
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security 3. Trans. Date Execution Date, if any		4. Trans	3. 1 5. 2 6. (5. Number o Derivative Securities Acquired (A or Disposed (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an		of 6. Date Exer Expiration D			cisable and 7. Title and		d Amount of Underlying Security	mount of 8. Price of Derivative Security		10. Ownership Form of	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Da Ex		isable		iratio	on	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction (s) (Instr. 4)	4)	
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$4.28	7/15/2011		М		2	27990	0		(4)	11/19)18	Class A Common Stock	27990	\$4.28	18680	D	
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$4.28	7/15/2011		М		1	12130	.30		(5)	11/19/2		018	Class A Common Stock	12130	\$4.28	48530	D	
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$4.28	7/15/2011		M		1	.0649		((6)	11/1	11/19/2018		Class A Common Stock	10649	\$4.28	22021	D	
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$4.28	7/18/2011		М		2	24260		((7)	11/19/2018)18	Class A Common Stock	24260	\$4.28	24270	D	
Employee Stock Option (right to buy)	\$4.28	7/18/2011		М			8941		((8)	11/1	19/20)18	Class A Common Stock	8941	\$4.28	13080	D	

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) The sales reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person on June 15, 2011.
- (2) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$18.75 to \$19.50, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corporation, any of its security holders, or the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- (3) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$18.51 to \$18.80, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to Booz Allen Hamilton Holding Corporation, any of its security holders, or the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- (4) The options exercised in the reported transaction are fully vested and exercisable. The remaining options vest and become exercisable, subject to the reporting person's continued employment, ratably on June 30, 2012 and 2013. Any unvested options fully vest and become exercisable immediately prior to the effective date of certain change in control events.
- (5) The options exercised in the reported transaction, along with 24,260 of the options following this transaction, are fully vested and exercisable. The remaining options vest and become exercisable ratably on June 30, 2012 and 2013, subject to the achievement of EBITDA performance goals and to the reporting person's continued employment, with the opportunity to "catch up" on missed goals if certain performance conditions are satisfied. At the time of a change in control event, any unvested options will vest immediately prior to the effective date of the event if certain conditions are met.
- (6) The options exercised in the reported transaction, along with 8,941 of the options following this transaction, are fully vested and exercisable. The remaining options vest and become exercisable ratably on June 30, 2012 and 2013, subject to the achievement of cumulative cash flow performance goals and to the reporting person's continued employment, with the opportunity to "catch up" on missed goals if certain performance conditions are satisfied. At the time of a change in control event, any unvested options will vest immediately prior to the effective date of the event, if certain conditions are met.
- (7) The options exercised in the reported transaction are fully vested and exercisable. The remaining options vest and become exercisable ratably on June 30, 2012 and 2013, subject to the achievement of EBITDA performance goals and to the reporting person's continued employment, with the opportunity to "catch up" on missed goals if certain performance conditions are satisfied. At the time of a change in control event, any unvested options will vest immediately prior to the effective date of the event if certain conditions are met.
- (8) The options exercised in the reported transaction are fully vested and exercisable. The remaining options vest and become exercisable ratably on June 30, 2012 and 2013, subject to the achievement of cumulative cash flow performance goals and to the reporting person's continued employment, with the opportunity to "catch up" on missed goals if certain performance conditions are satisfied. At the time of a change in control event, any unvested options will vest immediately prior to the effective date of the event if certain conditions are met.

Reporting Owners

Kepol ting Owners										
Deporting Oxymon Name / Address	Relationships									
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director 1	.0% Owner	Officer	Other						
APPLEBY CG										
8283 GREENSBORO DRIVE			EVP, Gen. Counsel & Secretary	Member of 13D Group						
MCLEAN, VA 22102	1 1									

Signatures

By: /s/ Terence E. Kaden as Attorney-in-Fact for CG Appleby 7/19/2011

Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.